PUBLIC MATTER

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

FILED MAR 14 2014 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 13-J-15596-DFM
THOMAS EDWARD KENT,	ORDER AMENDING DECISION
Member No. 107238,)
A Member of the State Bar.))

On the court's own motion, the court's Decision Including Disbarment Recommendation and Involuntary Inactive Enrollment Order (Decision) filed on March 6, 2014, is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. On page 3 of the Decision, the heading "<u>Case No. 12-J-15596</u>" is deleted, and in its place is inserted "<u>Case No. 13-J-15596</u>".
- 2. On page 3 of the Decision, the fourth full paragraph beginning "Respondent then deposited . . . ," line 3, "to" is deleted.
- 3. On page 8 of the Decision, under the heading "Multiple Acts of Misconduct," "Std.1.2(b)(ii)" is deleted, and in its place is inserted "Std. 1.5(b)".
- 4. On page 11 of the Decision, under the heading "Restitution," numbered paragraph 2, line 1, "\$125,000" is deleted, and in its place is inserted "\$145,357.51".

With the exception of the amendments set forth above, the Decision filed on March 6, 2014, remains unchanged.

kwiktag® 048 621 647

The amendments ordered are not entirely clerical corrections. Accordingly, the time for filing a motion to reopen the record, for a new trial and/or for reconsideration of the court's March 6, 2014, Decision under rules 5.113, 5.114, and/or 5.115, respectively, of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar and the time for filing a request for review of said Decision under rule 5.151 or rule 5.157 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar shall be calculated from the date this order is served on the parties.

Dated: March 14, 2014

DONALD F. MILES

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on March 14, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING DECISION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

EDWARD O. LEAR CENTURY LAW GROUP LLP 5200 W CENTURY BLVD #345 LOS ANGELES, CA 90045

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TIMOTHY BYER, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on March 14, 2014.

Rose M. Luthi Case Administrator State Bar Court